

SUD Recovery Contract – FY24 Change Log

Coversheet (Pg. 1)

• Changed Fiscal Year to 2024 (throughout document)

Glossary (Pg. 3-8)

- Updated definition of "Abuse"
- Deleted "Appeal"
- "Assessment" changed "diagnoses" to "diagnosis"
- Updated definition of "Critical Incident"
- Updated definition of "Fraud"
- Deleted "Grievance" and "Grievance and Appeal"
- Added "Limited English Proficiency (LEP)"
- Deleted "OROSC" and replaced with "SUGE" throughout document
- Added "Prepaid Inpatient Health Plan (PIHP)"
- Deleted "State Fair Hearing"
- Added "Substance Use Disorder (SUD)"
- Added "SUGE (Substance Use, Gambling and Epidemiology)" and replaced "OROSC" throughout document

II. Recovery Service Obligations of the Provider (Pg. 9 - 17)

C. Other Provisions

- C.4. Sentinel Events Updated language for clarification
- C.5. State Fair Hearing Deleted (and throughout document)

III. General Provisions for MSHN (Pg. 17)

• D. Media Campaign - Added language to clarify use of MSHN LOGO and Request Form

IV. Medicaid/Healthy Michigan Plan (HMP) Behavioral Healthcare Requirements (Pg. 17 - 19)

E. Grievance, Appeals, and Fair Hearings – Deleted (and throughout document)

VI. Contractual Provisions (Pg. 19 – 29)

A. General Responsibilities of PROVIDER

• 5. Updated "Notification of Recipient Sentinel Event" for clarification

B. Assurances of PROVIDER

• 2. Updated language for clarification

C. Block Grant Requirements

• 1.f. Changed age from "18" to "21"

F. Liability Insurance

 Added language regarding Cyber-Liability insurance requirements; Changes coverage amounts consistent with Master Agreement



ATTACHMENT A: STATEMENT OF WORK (Pg. 31 – 35)

- 8. Added language for clarification
- 19. Deleted "in the MSHN network"
- 21. Updated language for clarification
- 23. Language updated for clarification
- 24. Added "Information Accessibility/Limited English Proficiency"
- 25. Updated "Appeal and Grievance" description

ATTACHMENT B: COST REIMBURSEMENT (Pg. 36 - 37)

Updated language for clarity and deleted "SOR" specific references and replaced with "Grant"

ATTACHMENT C: PERFORMANCE MEASURES (Pg. 38)

• To Be Determined – Currently removed in its entirety

ATTACHMENT D: HIPAA/HITECH BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT (Pg. 39 - 44)

No changes

ATTACHMENT - REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (Pg. 45)

• To be updated following final review

ATTACHMENT – MSHN TRAINING GRID (Pg. 46)

• To be updated following final review

Review:Date:Outcome:MSHN internal4.28.23Edits madeDeputy Director5.26.23No further edits

CEO

Release to Network